PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuriy V. Mikhaylik	05/25/2001
Terje A. Skotheim	06/05/2001
Boris A. Trofimov	06/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sion Power Corporation
Street Address:	2900 E. Elvira Road
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85756

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6936382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-382-6225

Email: snance@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Rogers

Address Line 1: Snell & Wilmer LLP

Address Line 2: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59896.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David E. Rogers

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment 6936382#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0927 source=Assignment 6936382#page2.tif source=Assignment 6936382#page3.tif source=Assignment 6936382#page4.tif source=Assignment 6936382#page5.tif source=Assignment 6936382#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025802 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT . JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Yuriy V. Mikhaylik, Terje A. Skotheim, and Boris A. Trofimov (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 5855 North Kolb Road, #9208, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, USA, 7080 North Cathedral Rock Place, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, USA, and 321-A/32, Lermontov St., Irkutsk 664033, Russia, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LITHIUM BATTERIES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/709,242 and filed on 10 November 2000; and claiming priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/165,368, filed 12 November 1999; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

l of 2

Date	Yuriy V. Mikhay	Yuriy V. Mikhaylik					
		JURAT CE	ERTIFICATE				
State of Arizona,)) SS:	ŧ					
County of Pima,)						
Subscribed and affirm	ed before me this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2001 by Yuriy V. Mikhayl			
			Notary Public				
(SEAL)							
Date	Terje A. Skothein	n .		•			
		JURAT CE	RTIFICATE				
State of Arizona,)		•				
County of Pima,) SS:)		· .				
		day of		, 2001 by Terje A. Skothein			
	·						
	•		Notary Public				
(SEAL)							

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Yuriy V. Mikhaylik, Terje A. Skotheim, and Boris A. Trofimov (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 5855 North Kolb Road, #9208, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, USA, 7080 North Cathedral Rock Place, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, USA, and 321-A/32, Lermontov St., Irkutsk 664033, Russia, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LITHIUM BATTERIES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/709,242 and filed on 10 November 2000; and claiming priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/165,368, filed 12 November 1999; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

			/	Aftorney Docket No.: M1-002
May 25, 2001		V	/ /	
Date	Yuriy V. Mikhay			
		JURAT CE	RTIFICATE	
State of Arizona,)) SS:			
County of Pima,)			
Subscribed and affirme	ed before me this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$	day of	may	, 2001 by Yuriy V. Mikhaylik
"OF Daw Not	FICIAL SEAL" 8 In M. Ebertowski Stary Public-Arizona Pima County Imission Expires 9/9/2004	: .	Mawn Notary Public	HEbettowsh.
Date	Terje A. Skothein	n.		
		JURAT CE	RTIFICATE	
State of Arizona,)) SS:			
County of Pima,)			•
Subscribed and affirme	ed before me this	day of		, 2001 by Terje A. Skotheim.
		•		
			Notary Public	
(SEAL)				. <u> </u>
÷				
Date	Boris A. Trofimo	v		

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Yuriy V. Mikhaylik, Terje A. Skotheim, and Boris A. Trofimov (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 5855 North Kolb Road, #9208, Tucson, Arizona, 85750, USA, 7080 North Cathedral Rock Place, Tucson, Arizona, 85718, USA, and 321-A/32, Lermontov St., Irkutsk 664033, Russia, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LITHIUM BATTERIES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 09/709,242 and filed on 10 November 2000; and claiming priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/165,368, filed 12 November 1999; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to beobtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Yuriy V. Mikhaylik						
		JURAT CI	ERTIFICATE				
			4				
State of Arizona,)) SS:						
County of Pima,)						
Subscribed and affirmed	d before me this	day of			_, 2001 by Y	uriy V. Mi	khaylik.
				•			
				•			
			•			ŧ	
-			Notary Publ	ic			
(SEAL)							
	•		<i></i>				
. 6/5/01			5	•			
. 15/0/							
Date	Terje A. Skotheim	1					
		JURAT CI	ERTIFICATE				
State of Arizona,	,					í	•
State of Arizona,) SS:						
County of Pima,)						
Subscribed and affirmed	d before me this	day of			_, 2001 by T	erje A. Sko	otheim.
	•			•	•		
			•				
	+	*					
			Notary Publ	ic			
(SEAL)							
,							
•							
Date	Boris A. Trofimov	<i>7</i>					

2 of 2